UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC., MICROSOFT COROPORATION, MICROSOFT MOBILE OY, and MICROSOFT MOBILE INC. (F/K/A/ NOKIA INC.), Petitioner

v.

EVOLVED WIRELESS LLC, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2016-01229 Patent 7,881,236 B2

PATENT OWNER EVOLVED WIRELESS, LLC'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. JONATHAN WELLS 37 C.F.R. § 42.53



The parties have conferred and agreed that Patent Owner, by and through its attorneys, will conduct cross-examination of Petitioners' declarant, Dr. Jonathan Wells, via deposition on April 20, 2017 beginning at 9:00 a.m., at the office of Fish & Richardson PC, 1425 K St. NW #1100, Washington, DC 20005. The deposition of Dr. Wells will be recorded in written form before an authorized court reporter and may be recorded by audio and/or video, with arrangements to be made by Patent Owner's counsel.

Dated: April 7, 2017 Respectfully submitted,

/Ryan M. Schultz/

Cyrus A. Morton cmorton@robinskaplan.com Ryan M. Schultz Registration No. 65,134 RSchultz@RobinsKaplan.com Tel: 612-349-8408

ROBINS KAPLAN LLP 800 LaSalle Avenue 2800 LaSalle Plaza Minneapolis, MN 55402

Attorneys for Patent Owner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this April 7, 2017, a copy of PATENT OWNER

EVOLVED WIRELESS, LLC'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR.

JONATHAN WELLS has been served in its entirety via e-mail to the

Petitioners:

W. Karl Renner
renner@fr.com
Roberto J. Devoto
devoto@fr.com
Dan Smith
dsmith@fr.com
Fish & Richardson P.C.
3200 RBC Plaza
60 South Sixth Street
Minneapolis, MN 55440-1022
IPR00035-0009IP1@fr.com
PTABInbound@fr.com

Dated: April 7, 2017 Respectfully submitted,

/Ryan M. Schultz/ Ryan M. Schultz

Registration No. 65,134

Attorney for Patent Owner

